Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
pr
ov
id
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
co
nt
ai
ns
 g
en
er
al
 d
es
cr
ip
tio
ns
 a
nd
/o
r t
ec
hn
ic
al
 c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
of
 th
e
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 p
ro
du
ct
s
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
.
It
is
 th
e
du
ty
 o
f a
ny
 s
uc
h
us
er
 o
r i
nt
eg
ra
to
r t
o
pe
rfo
rm
 th
e
ap
pr
op
ria
te
 a
nd
 c
om
pl
et
e
ris
k
an
al
ys
is
, e
va
lu
at
io
n
an
d
te
st
in
g
of
 th
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 w
ith
 re
sp
ec
t t
o
th
e
re
le
va
nt
 s
pe
ci
fic
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
or
 u
se
 th
er
eo
f.
N
ei
th
er
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
SA
S
no
r a
ny
 o
f i
ts
 a
ffi
lia
te
s
or
 s
ub
si
di
ar
ie
s
sh
al
l b
e
re
sp
on
si
bl
e
or
 li
ab
le
 fo
r m
is
us
e
of
 th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
. *
Pr
ic
es
 a
re
 in
di
ca
tiv
e
May 29, 2013
1
Product data sheet
Characteristics
TM2DDI32DK
discrete input module M238 - 32 inputs 24 V DC -
1 connector HE10
Product availability:  Stock - Normally stocked in distribution facility
Price*: 473.00 USD
Main
Commercial Status Commercialised
Range of product Modicon M238 logic controller
Product or component
type
Discrete input module
Discrete input number 32
Discrete input voltage 24 V
Discrete input voltage
type
DC
Complementary
Range compatibility Advantys OTB
Twido
Input voltage limits 20.4...28.8 V
Discrete input logic Sink or source
Discrete input current 5 mA
Input impedance 4.4 kOhm
Number of common point 2
Response time 4 ms at state 1
4 ms at state 0
Isolation between channels None
Isolation between channels and internal logic 500 V for 1 minute
Current consumption 65 mA 5 V DC at state 1 for all input
Local signalling 2 display blocks
Electrical connection 1 connector HE10
Mounting support 35 mm symmetrical DIN rail
Product weight 0.18 lb(US) (0.081 kg)
Environment
Depth 3.2 in (81.3 mm)
Height 3.54 in (90 mm)
Width 1.17 in (29.7 mm)
Ordering and shipping details
Category 22531 - PLCS, TWIDO, TWD
Discount Schedule PC12
GTIN 00785901676270
Nbr. of units in pkg. 1
Package weight(Lbs) 0.45
Product availability Stock - Normally stocked in distribution facility
Returnability Y
Country of origin JP
2
Offer Sustainability
Sustainable offer status Not Green Premium product
RoHS Compliant - since 0830 - Schneider Electric declaration of conformity
REACh Reference not containing SVHC above the threshold
Product environmental profile Available  Download Product Environmental
Contractual warranty
Period 18 months